APRIL 2020

NC Science Museums Grant Program

Federal Authorization: N/A

State Authorization: G.S. § 143B-135.227. North Carolina Science Museums

Grant Program

NC Museum of Natural Sciences NC Department of Natural and Cultural Resources

Agency Contact Person - Program

Agency Contact Person - Financial

Name: M. Nicole Coscolluela Title Head, NC Science Museums Grant

Title

Name: Donna Hughes **Business Officer**

Program

Phone Number 919-707-9832

Phone Number 919-707-9963

Brief Description of Program:

The competitive North Carolina Science Museums Grant program is one of the many ways that the State of North Carolina invests in sustaining and advancing one of the most diverse and widespread networks of science museums in the country. These museums are critical resources for schools and communities in providing learning experiences in and out of the classroom that enhance science literacy.

Grant awards are based on criteria that promote the priorities of state government per G.S. § 143B-135.227, especially in the areas of economic development and education. Award expenditures are subject to 2 CFR 200 Subpart E - Cost Principles (§200.400 -§200.475).

Organizations Funded:	[] Private	[] Local Governermnt	[X] Both
Source of Funds:	State X	_ Federal	